BROWN COUNTY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION February 27, 2023

Brown County Middle School 504 E Main Street Mt. Sterling, IL 62353

5:30 p.m. –

VIII.

Correspondence Brown County State Bank Affinity Donation Conservation Police Lodge #146 Donation

IX. Correspondence

- J. Consideration and Action on the Employment of Ethan Sefton Junior High Assistant Track Coach – effective February 27, 2023
- K. Consideration and Action on the Transfer of Tom Little Junior High Boys Track Coach to High School Boys Track Coach effective February 27, 2023
- L. Consideration and Action on the Transfer of Trenton Harrelson Junior High Assistant Track Coach to Junior High Boys Track Coach – effective February 27, 2023
- M. Consideration and Action on the Resignation of Nevin Kenlon-Travers Elementary School Custodian effective February 23, 2023
- Ν.